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From: Katherine Patterson, Public Policy Polling

To: Interested Parties

Subject: Majority of Voters Support Key Elements of Democrats’ Health Care Agenda
Date: May 6, 2019

Public Policy Polling conducted a new national poll for Protect Our Care of legislative proposals which based
on press reporting are likely to be part of the House Democrats health care agenda and some of which will be
considered as early as this week.

The new national Public Policy Polling survey finds that voters by substantial margins, including large numbers
of independents and Republicans, support this House Democrats’ health care agenda and specific legislative
proposals within it. Overall, 54% of voters say they trust Democrats more on the overall issue of health care,
with only 42% of voters trusting President Trump - an advantage that expands to 24-points (60%-36%) among
independents.

THE DEMOCRATIC HEALTH CARE AGENDA
PPP tested these proposals that are core to the House Democrats health care agenda which will begin to come to
the floor over the course of the next several months

e 90% of voters support ending the ban that prevents Medicare from negotiating with drug companies to
get lower prices for prescription drugs.

e 85% support ending price gouging by pharmaceutical companies on common drugs such as insulin and
EpiPens.

e 85% support prohibiting insurance companies from sending surprise medical bills where they charge
higher out-of-network rates for services when a patient visits an in-network hospital or medical practice.

e 82% support making it more difficult for big drug companies to block new, cheaper generic drugs.

e 70% support requiring all health insurance plans to fully cover more basic services such as primary care
visits and seeing a specialist before charging a deductible or copay.

e 69% support stopping insurance companies from selling junk health insurance plans that do not cover
prescription drug costs or protect people with pre-existing conditions.

e 69% support guaranteeing that more Americans can buy health insurance for less than 10 percent of
their income.

REPUBLICANS HEALTH CARE REPEAL, SABOTAGE AND OVERTURN

The Affordable Care Act itself remains popular, with 65% of voters wanting Congress to keep what works in
the ACA and fix what doesn’t, compared to only 30% who want to see Congress repeal the ACA and start over
with a new healthcare law. 78% of Democrats and 77% of independents would most like Congress to keep what
works in the ACA and fix what doesn’t instead of repealing the ACA and starting over.
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Similarly, 58% of voters say they do not think the ACA should be struck down by the courts as the Trump
administration is demanding in a Texas court.

President Trump’s proposed budget which includes $1-trillion cuts to Medicaid and $845-billion cuts to
Medicare is even less popular, with 66% of voters opposing the cuts and only 20% of voters supporting them.
A majority of voters across all age demographics also oppose cuts to Medicaid and Medicare, including 61% of
voters aged 18 to 45, 68% of voters aged 46 to 65, and 67% of voters over 65. 75% of Democrats, 72% of
independents, and 50% of Republicans oppose the Trump administration’s proposed cuts to Medicaid and
Medicare. Only 30% of Republicans and 12% of independents support these cuts.

PPP surveyed 658 national voters on May 1, 2019. The margin of error is +/- 3.8%. This poll was conducted by
telephone on behalf of Protect Our Care..
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National Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 41%
(D ET=T o] o] (0 )Y/ TSR 56%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
Q2 Who do you trust more on the issue of health
care: President Trump, or Democrats?
President Trump........cooovieeinieeeieee e 42%
DemocCrats ........coooeeveiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 4%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q3 Which of the following would you most like to
see the Congress do about the Affordable Care
Act, given the choices of: keeping what works
and fixing what doesn’t, or repealing it and
starting over with a new healthcare law?
Would most like Congress to keep what o
works and fix what doesn't..........cccceeeeeeeenneen. 65%
Would most like Congress to repeal the ACA o
and start over with a new healthcare law........ 30%
NOLSUIE .. 5%
Q4 Recently the Trump administration’s Justice
Department went to court to strike down the
entire Affordable Care Act. Do you think the
Affordable Care Act should be struck down by
the courts, or not?
Think the Affordable Care Act should be o
STIUCK dOWN....ciiiee e 31%
Do not think the Affordable Care Act should o
be Struck doWN........oooiiiiiiiiie e 58%
NOLSUIE ..o 1%
May 1, 2019

Survey of 658 registered voters
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Q6

Q7

Q8
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Democrats have several new proposals to
lower health care costs and improve the
quality of care. I'm going to read you some of
them, and after each one, ask if you support or
oppose that proposal. Here’s the first one: Stop
health insurance companies from selling junk
health insurance plans that don’t cover
prescription drug costs and don’t protect
people with pre-existing conditions.

SUPPOIT ettt 69%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiieieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et e e e eeeeeeeees 20%
NOE SUIE ... 1%

Here’s the next one: Currently, Medicare is
banned from negotiating with drug companies
to get lower prices for prescription drugs.
Would you support or oppose ending this ban,
so that Medicare can negotiate with drug
companies to get lower prices for prescription
drugs?

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 90%
OPPOSE ..ottt ee e eeeeeeeees 5%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%

Here’s the next one: End the Trump
administration’s sabotage of open enrollment
under the Affordable Care Act by fully funding
advertising and education efforts.

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 44%
OPPOSE ..ottt ee e eeeeeeeees 25%
NOLSUIe ..o 30%

Here’s the next one: Require all health
insurance plans to fully cover more basic
services before charging a deductible or copay,
such as more primary care visits and seeing a
specialist.

SUPPOIT ittt 70%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeees 15%
NOE SUIE ... 15%
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Q10

Q11

Q12

Q13
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Here’s the next one: Guarantee that more
Americans can buy health insurance for less
than 10 percent of their income.

SUPPOIT ittt 69%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e eeeeeeeees 12%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Here’s the next one: Stop surprise medical bills
that include unexpected charges by prohibiting
insurance companies from charging higher out-
of-network rates for services when a patient
goes to an in-network hospital or medical
practice.

ST U] ] o o] ¢ SO 85%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TN 5%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 10%

Here’s the next one: End price gouging by
pharmaceutical companies on common drugs
like insulin or EpiPens.

SUPPOIT ettt 85%
OPPOSE ...eeeiieeiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeeeeees 7%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Here’s the next one: Help reduce premiums by
stabilizing the insurance markets through a
reinsurance program.

SUPPOIT ettt S37%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ee et eeeeeeeeeees 10%
NOE SUIE ... 33%

Here’s the next one: Make it harder for big drug
companies to block new, cheaper generic
drugs.

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 82%
OPPOSE ..ottt eee e eeeeeeeees 10%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

Q18

Q19

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you support or oppose the Republican
efforts to repeal the Affordable Care Act without
any replacement?

SUPPOIT ittt 26%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeeeees 58%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Recently President Trump proposed a new
budget for the country that includes more than
$1-trillion dollars in cuts to Medicaid and $845-
billion dollars in cuts to Medicare. Do you
support or oppose these proposed cuts to
Medicaid and Medicare?

ST U] ] o] ¢ SF RN 20%
(O] 0] 0 [0 1S TN 66%
NOE SUFE ..ot 14%

In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....ooooeciieeeeeeeeeee e 43%
Hillary Clinton.........cccovvieieeeiceeeee e 47%
Someone else / Did not vote..........cc.cccecveenee. 10%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man......oo e, 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If an independent, press 3.
Democrat.........coooveiiiiiiiiiieeeee 42%
Republican..........coooiiiiiii e 33%
Independent..........oooeeiieieeniii e 25%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,
press 4.

Hispanic / Latino ...........coveeiiiiiiiie e 9%
WHILE e 2%
AFICaN-AMErICAN .......evueeeieeeeeiiee e eeas 12%
(O] {1 N 7%
@ l D
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Q20 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18t045......cccuunee.
46t0 65........ceveene
Older than 65...........

May 1, 2019

Survey of 658 registered voters
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Trust More on Health
Care: Trump /
Approve |41%  89% 3% 19% Democrats
Disapprove| 56% 6%  95% 8% President Trump|42%  92% 2% 19%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 2% Democrats | 54% 6%  93% 76%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 5%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Congressional Action Think ACA Should Be
Regarding ACA Struck Down by
Would most like|65%  41%  84% 80% Courts Yes / No
Congress to keep Think the Affordable|31%  68% 2% 16%
what works and fix Care Act should be
what doesn't struck down
Would most like| 30% 54% 11% 16% Do not think the | 58% 16% 93% 75%
Congress to repeal Affordable Care Act
the ACA and start over should be struck
with a new healthcare down
law Notsure|11% 17% 5% 9%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 4%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Stop Health Insurance End Medicare Ban
Companies From From Negotiating
Selling Junk Plans Prices With Drug
Support / Oppose Companies Support /
Support|69%  53%  82% 80% Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|20%  30% 12% 12% Support(90%  84% 96% 84%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure[11%  17% 6% 8% Oppose| 5% 9% 1% 2%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 14%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
End Trump Require All Health
Administration Insurance Plans to
Sabotage of ACA Fully Cover Basic
Open Enroliment Services Support /
Support / Oppose Oppose
Support|44% 17% 68% 51% Support(70%  60% 81% 63%
Oppose|25%  41% 13% 18% Oppose|15%  25% 7% 17%
Not sure|30%  42% 20% 31% Not sure|15%  16% 12% 20%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Guarantee All Can Buy Prohibit Higher Out-
Insurance for Less of-Network Rates in
Than 10% of Income In-Network Practices
Support / Oppose Support / Oppose
Support|69%  52% 84% 69% Support(85%  78% 91% 82%
Oppose([12%  21% 4% 9% Oppose| 5% 5% 4% 11%
Notsure|20% 27% 12% 22% Notsure|10% 17% 5% 7%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
End Price Gouging by Help Reduce
Pharmaceutical Premiums by
Companies on Stabilizing Insurance
Common Drugs Markets Support /
Support / Oppose Oppose
Support|85%  84% 88% 70% Support|57%  42% 75% 35%
Oppose| 7% 7% 7% 12% Oppose|10%  18% 4% 10%
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 17% Not sure|33%  40% 22% 55%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Make It Harder for Big Republican Efforts to
Drug Companies to Repeal ACA Without
Block Generic Drugs Replacement Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support|82%  79% 87% 69% Support|(26%  49% 7% 18%
Oppose[10%  11% 7% 22% Oppose|58% 26%  86% 61%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 10% Not sure|17%  25% 8% 22%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Trump's Proposed
Cuts to Medicaid and Approve|41%  37% 46%
Medicare Support / Disapprove|56%  60% 51%
Oppose
Not sure| 3% 3% 4%
Support|20% 35% 7% 15%
Oppose|66%  43% 86% 69%
Notsure|14%  22% 7% 17%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Trust More on Health
Care: Trump /
Democrats
President Trump|42% 37% 48%
Democrats | 54% 58% 49%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Think ACA Should Be
Struck Down by
Courts Yes / No
Think the Affordable|31% 27% 36%
Care Act should be
struck down
Do not think the | 58% 60% 56%
Affordable Care Act
should be struck
down
Not sure|11% 14% 7%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Congressional Action
Regarding ACA
Would most like | 65% 1% 59%
Congress to keep
what works and fix
what doesn't
Would most like | 30% 23% 38%
Congress to repeal
the ACA and start over
with a new healthcare
law
Not sure| 5% 7% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Stop Health Insurance
Companies From
Selling Junk Plans
Support / Oppose
Support|69% 74% 63%
Oppose|20% 15% 25%
Not sure|11% 1% 11%

May 1, 2019

survey of 658 registered voters
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
End Medicare Ban End Trump
From Negotiating Administration
Prices With Drug Sabotage of ACA
Companies Support / Open Enroliment
Oppose Support / Oppose
Support|90% 89% 91% Support|44% 45% 44%
Oppose| 5% 2% 7% Oppose|25% 23% 28%
Not sure| 5% 8% 2% Not sure | 30% 32% 28%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Require All Health Guarantee All Can Buy
Insurance Plans to Insurance for Less
Fully Cover Basic Than 10% of Income
Services Support / Support / Oppose
Oppose Support|69%  73%  64%
0, 0, 0,
Support|70% 1% 69% Oppose| 12% 9%  15%
0, 0, 0,
Oppose|15%  12% 19% Notsure|20%  18% 21%
Not sure|15% 17% 12%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Prohibit Higher Out- End Price Gouging by
of-Network Rates in Pharmaceutical
In-Network Practices Companies on
Support / Oppose Common Drugs
Support|85%  85% 84% Support / Oppose
0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 5% 59 5% Support|85% 84% 86%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure|10% 10% 11% Oppose| 7% 5% 10%
Not sure| 8% 11% 5%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Help Reduce Make It Harder for Big
Premiums by Drug Companies to
Stabilizing Insurance Block Generic Drugs
Markets Support / Support / Oppose
Oppose Support|82%  83% 81%
9 57% 57%
Support| 57% ’ ’ Oppose|10% 8% 13%
9 89 139
Oppose | 10% o 3% Notsure| 8% 9% 6%
Not sure|33% 35% 31%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Republican Efforts to Trump's Proposed
Repeal ACA Without Cuts to Medicaid and
Replacement Support Medicare Support /
| Oppose Oppose
Support|26% 21% 31% Support|20% 16% 24%
Oppose|58% 60% 55% Oppose|66% 68% 63%
Not sure(17% 19% 14% Not sure [ 14% 16% 13%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Trust More on Health
Care: Trump /
Approve (41% 16% 82% 32% Democrats
Disapprove | 56% 82% 15% 64% President Trump| 42% 15% 83% 36%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 5% Democrats | 54% 81% 14% 60%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 4%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Congressional Action Think ACA Should Be
Regarding ACA Struck Down by
Would most like | 65% 78% 39% 77% Courts Yes / No
Congress to keep Think the Affordable | 31% 12% 64% 21%
what works and fix Care Act should be
what doesn't struck down
Would most like [ 30% 17% 55% 18% Do not think the | 58% 80% 23% 68%
Congress to repeal Affordable Care Act
the ACA and start over should be struck
with a new healthcare down
law Not sure | 11% 8% 13% 12%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 5%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Stop Health Insurance End Medicare Ban
Companies From From Negotiating
Selling Junk Plans Prices With Drug
Support / Oppose Companies Support /
Support|69% 75% 55% 79% Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 20% 17% 31% 1% Support| 90% 93% 86% 90%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|11% 9% 14% 1% Oppose| 5% 1% 9% 5%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 5%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
End Trump Require All Health
Administration Insurance Plans to
Sabotage of ACA Fully Cover Basic
Open Enroliment Services Support /
Support / Oppose Oppose
Support|44% 55% 24% 54% Support|70% 74% 65% 1%
Oppose|25% 22% 36% 17% Oppose|15% 9% 23% 16%
Not sure|30% 24% 40% 29% Not sure|15% 17% 13% 13%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Guarantee All Can Buy Prohibit Higher Out-
Insurance for Less of-Network Rates in
Than 10% of Income In-Network Practices
Support / Oppose Support / Oppose
Support|69% 77% 57% 70% Support|85% 85% 82% 88%
Oppose|12% 8% 19% 7% Oppose| 5% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure|20% 15% 23% 23% Not sure|10% 10% 13% 8%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
End Price Gouging by Help Reduce
Pharmaceutical Premiums by
Companies on Stabilizing Insurance
Common Drugs Markets Support /
Support / Oppose Oppose
Support|85% 83% 84% 88% Support|57% 70% 45% 49%
Oppose| 7% 8% 7% 7% Oppose|10% 7% 18% 6%
Not sure| 8% 9% 9% 5% Not sure|33% 22% 37% 44%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Make It Harder for Big Republican Efforts to
Drug Companies to Repeal ACA Without
Block Generic Drugs Replacement Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose
Support|82% 86% 78% 80% Support|26% 15% 46% 19%
Oppose|10% 10% 14% 7% Oppose|58% 76% 28% 65%
Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 13% Not sure|17% 10% 26% 17%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Hispani- African-
Trump's Proposed Base | c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Cuts to Medicaid and Trump Approval
Medicare Support /
Oppose Approve|41% 27% 50% 16% 15%
Support|20% 16% 30% 12% Disapprove | 56% 71% 48% 80% 72%
Oppose|66% 75% 50% 2% Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 4% 13%
Not sure|14% 9% 20% 16%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati...|White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...[White| Americ...| Other
Trust More on Health Congressional Action
Care: Trump / Regarding ACA
Democrats Would most like|65%  61% 65% 70% 61%
President Trump|42% 29% 50% 16% 24% Congress to keep
what works and fix
Democrats | 54% 70% 47% 75% 71% what doesn't
Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 9% 5% Would most like[30%  36% 30% 25%  27%
Congress to repeal
the ACA and start over
with a new healthcare
law
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 5% 13%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D




JF Public Policy
Polling

Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Think ACA Should Be Stop Health Insurance
Struck Down by Companies From
Courts Yes / No Selling Junk Plans
Think the Affordable|31%  23% 36% 18% 18% Support / Oppose
Care Act should be Support|69% 74% 69% 64% 73%
struck down Oppose[20%  21% 19% 24%  19%
Do not think the | 58% 73% 53% 76% 63%
Affordable Care Act| cTR R Not sure|11% 5% 12% 1% 8%
should be struck
down
Not sure|11% 4% 1% 6% 19%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati... White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati... White| Americ...| Other
End Medicare Ban End Trump
From Negotiating Administration
Prices With Drug Sabotage of ACA
Companies Support / Open Enroliment
Oppose Support / Oppose
Support|90% 92% 90% 81% 98% Support|44% 34% 43% 53% 54%
Oppose| 5% 1% 6% 2% 1% Oppose|25% 49% 26% 4% 25%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 17% 1% Not sure|30% 16% 31% 43% 21%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 658 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base | c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Require All Health Guarantee All Can Buy
Insurance Plans to Insurance for Less
Fully Cover Basic Than 10% of Income
Services Support / Support / Oppose
Oppose Support|69%  71%  68% 1%  72%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Support|70% 74% 68% 81% 74% Oppose | 12% 24%  12% ) 10%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|15%  16% 18% 2% 9% Not sure|20% 5%  20% 29%  18%
Not sure|15% 10% 14% 17% 17%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base | ¢/ Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base | c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Prohibit Higher Out- End Price Gouging by
of-Network Rates in Pharmaceutical
In-Network Practices Companies on
Support / Oppose Common Drugs
Support|85%  80% 84% 91% 86% Support / Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 5% 16% 4% 3% 2% Support|85% 66% 88% 81% 76%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|10% 4% 12% 6% 12% Oppose| 7% 28% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure| 8% 5% 6% 15% 20%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Help Reduce Make It Harder for Big
Premiums by Drug Companies to
Stabilizing Insurance Block Generic Drugs
Markets Support / Support / Oppose
Oppose Support|82%  85% 82% 79%  81%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Support|57% 59% 55% 66% 58% Oppose|10% 1% 10% 15% 8%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|10%  26% 10% % 6% Not sure| 8% 4% 8% 6% 1%
Not sure|33% 15% 36% 27% 37%
May 1, 2019 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
c / Lati...| White | Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Republican Efforts to Trump's Proposed
Repeal ACA Without Cuts to Medicaid and
Replacement Support Medicare Support /
| Oppose Oppose
Support 29% 29% 3% 23% Support|20% 37% 20% 4% 20%
Oppose 68% 56% 61% 53% Oppose|66% 53% 65% 81% 61%
Not sure 3% 15% 36% 23% Not sure|14% 9% 15% 15% 19%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval Trust More on Health
Care: Trump /
0, 0, 0,
Approve 44% 37% 45% Democrats
Disapprove 56% 59%  52% President Trump|42% 47% 38%  44%
Not sure - 5% 4% Democrats[54% 53% 57%  50%
Not sure| 4% - 5% 5%
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Congressional Action Think ACA Should Be
Regarding ACA Struck Down by
Would most like|65% 63% 66%  65% Courts Yes / No
Congress to keep Think the Affordable|31% 32% 30% 32%
what works and fix Care Act should be
what doesn’t struck down
Would most like|30% 34% 29% 27% Do not think the|58% 58% 60% 55%
Congress to repeal Affordable Care Act
the ACA and start over should be struck
with a new healthcare down
law Notsure[11% 9% 10%  13%
Not sure| 5% 2% 5% 8%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Stop Health Insurance End Medicare Ban
Companies From From Negotiating
Selling Junk Plans Prices With Drug
Support / Oppose Companies Support /
Support|69% 77% 70%  63% Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|20% 21% 19% 19% Support|90% 85% 91% 92%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|11% 2% 11%  18% Oppose| 5% 8% 4% 3%
Not sure| 5% 7% 5% 5%
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Age Age

18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...

End Trump Require All Health
Administration Insurance Plans to
Sabotage of ACA Fully Cover Basic

Open Enroliment Services Support /

Support / Oppose Oppose
Support|(44% 44% 46% 43% Support(|70% 72% 66% 73%
Oppose(25% 23% 27% 25% Oppose(15% 14% 16% 14%
Not sure(30% 33% 27% 33% Not sure(15% 14% 17% 12%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...

Guarantee All Can Buy
Insurance for Less
Than 10% of Income

Prohibit Higher Out-
of-Network Rates in
In-Network Practices

Support / Oppose Support / Oppose
Support(69% 71% 69% 67% Support(85% 85% 88% 81%
Oppose(12% 10% 13% 11% Oppose| 5% 6% 4% 5%
Not sure(20% 18% 18% 22% Not sure(10% 9% 8% 14%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
End Price Gouging by Help Reduce

Pharmaceutical
Companies on
Common Drugs

Premiums by
Stabilizing Insurance
Markets Support /

Support / Oppose Oppose
Support(85% 77% 90% 84% Support|57% 52% 54% 64%
Oppose| 7% 13% 3% 9% Oppose|10% 15% 10% 7%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% 7% Not sure(33% 32% 36% 29%
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...

Make It Harder for Big Republican Efforts to
Drug Companies to Repeal ACA Without
Block Generic Drugs Replacement Support
Support / Oppose | Oppose

Support(82% 94% 80% 74% Support|26% 32% 23% 24%

Oppose(10% 5% 11% 13% Oppose|58% 49% 64% 57%

Not sure| 8% 1% 8% 12% Not sure(17% 19% 13% 20%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65( than ...

Trump's Proposed
Cuts to Medicaid and
Medicare Support /
Oppose

Support|20% 29% 17% 16%

Oppose|(66% 61% 68% 67%

Not sure(14% 10% 15% 17%
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